

# 2024-2025 Tuition Rate • Fees & Discounts • Information Sheet

## **Enrollment Fees**

| Enrollment Fee (1– 2 Classes) | \$200 |
|-------------------------------|-------|
| Enrollment Fee (3+ classes)   | \$300 |
| Family Enrollment Fee         | \$500 |

Enrollment fees are **annual and non-refundable** and must be paid prior to enrollment in classes.

# Tuition – Secondary Classes Per Semester

| One (three credit) Class       | .\$  | 765 |
|--------------------------------|------|-----|
| Two (three credit) Classes     | .\$1 | 520 |
| Three (three credit) Classes   | \$2  | 280 |
| Four (three credit) Classes    | \$2  | 885 |
| Five (three credit) Classes    | \$3  | 350 |
| Six (three credit) Classes     | \$3  | 650 |
| Chemistry Lab (one credit)     | \$   | 240 |
| Study Hall (three days a week) | \$   | 145 |
| Study Hall (one day a week)    |      |     |

Note: There will be no refunds for fall secondary classes dropped after July 1 or spring secondary classes dropped after December 1.

## Tuition – 3rd through 6th Grade Per Semester

| MWF    | \$ | 2885 |
|--------|----|------|
| 101001 | Ψ  | 200  |

## Tuition - K through 2nd Grade Per Semester

| Tuesday/Thursday | \$<br>2 | 195 |
|------------------|---------|-----|
|                  |         |     |

# Class and Student Fees Per Semester

| Technology Fee (per secondary student)        | . \$35 |
|---|--------|
| Elementary Art Class Fee                      | \$35   |
| Elementary Science Class Fee                  | \$15   |
| Elementary Book Fee (Yearly)\$125 (K-2) \$185 | (3-6)  |

### **Discounts Per Semester**

### **Full-pay Discount:**

**3%** off tuition when you pay a semester in full <u>with</u> <u>cash or check</u> by the published deadline. The discount is applied to tuition only, and not to any fees. The Fall 2024 deadline is Thursday, June 13.

### **Multi-student Discount:**

When determining a multi-student discount, <u>all</u> <u>secondary students -- including the oldest -- must</u> be enrolled in a minimum of five classes.

10% off the second and subsequent students

### Financial Aid:

You may apply for financial aid by going to the aid link at www.christprep.com. Please contact the bookkeeper for more information.